FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-19-2000



101324849

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADE	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doc					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	XX Assignment Lic					

Colonia in Tomo							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	XX Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 09091999						
Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name DEES, III, RIGDON O.	03112000						
Formerly							
x Individual General Partnership	X Individual						
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion U.S.						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name <u>CITICASTERS CO.</u>							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 3400 Riverside Drive							
Address (line 2) 8th Floor							
Address (line 3) Burbank	CA 91403						
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OH							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

|04/18/2000 DNGUYEN | 00000134 |'5733195

40.00 UP 01 FC:401

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275-3600 Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 4) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		epresentative Nan	ne and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275-3600 Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # -1- The Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Name								
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275-3600 Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) # -1- The Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275-3600 Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	Address (line 1)					<u> </u>			
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275-3600 Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (con Number (con Note Enter BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00	Address (line 2)								
Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 3)								
Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 4)								
Name David L. Ainbender, Esq. Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 275 3600								
Address (line 1) HEENAN BLAIKIE Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # -3- including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (S) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -1- Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					320, 2,3	3000			
Address (line 2) 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Wallic	David L. Ain	bender, Esq.						
Address (line 3) Suite 1100 Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90212 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 1)	HEENAN BLAIK	IE						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 2)	9401 Wilshir	e Boulevard						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1_ Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 3)	Suite 1100							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -1- Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 4)	Beverly Hill	s. CA 90212						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Pages		<u> </u>	ched conveyance do	cument #	2			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						<u> </u>			
Trademark Application Number(s) 75733195 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Fee Amount Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 40,00 \$ 40,00									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1_								
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account								
	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No									
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
	D ' ! *) / `	5				
David L. Ainbender 03/15/2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			Si	ignature	03/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0606

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND PENDING APPLICATION TO REGISTER SERVICE MARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rigdon O. Dees, III (p/k/a Rick Dees), an individual ("Assignor") hereby grants, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Citicasters Co., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of November 9, 1999, all right, title, and interest in and to the service mark RICK DEES WEEKLY TOP 40 (the "Mark"), together with the good will symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the application to register the Mark now pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO Appl. s/n 75/733,195, filed June 14, 1999).

Dated: March 11, 2000

RIGDON O. DEES, III

By: Rigdon O. Dees, III, an individual

F: DATAIDLA Projects Premiere Weekly Top 40 1.89 docs TMassgrant. w

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

1-558 P. 04/04 Job-052

3107248340

MAR-073HENAN BLAIKIE LA REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0607